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  TCCBC GLUTEN FREE (new recipe 
Banana Bread 20 pk 

  
Trampas Carpenter-Quality Supervisor                                   Product Number: 103003 
P: (07) 5476 7633  Site Details: 134-146 Fred Chaplin Circuit, 

Corbould Park, 4551 
E:  qa@countrychef.com.au  

     
Ingredients: 

 

Banana Puree (30%) (Banana Puree, Acidity Regulator 
(Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Sugar, Rice 
Flour, Canola Oil, Greek Style Yogurt (10%) 
(Milk, Milk Solids, Starter Culture), Potato Starch, 
Dried Egg, Maize Flour, Egg Replacer (Potato Starch, 
Tapioca Flour, Pea Protein, Raising Agent (Sodium 
Carbonate), Thickener (461)), Baking Powder, Raising 
Agent (Sodium Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), 
Emulsifier (481), Dried Egg White, Salt, Natural Flavour, 
Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Stabiliser (Xanthan 
Gum) 
Made in Australia from at least 88% Australian 
Ingredients. 
Contains: Milk, Egg.  
May Contain: Soy, Walnuts 
 
Allergens: NO YES MAYBE 
Egg and egg products  X  
Crustacean and their products X   
Fish and fish products (except for isinglass) X   
Molluscs and their products X   
Gluten and their derivatives (from Barley, Oats, Rye, Wheat and 
their hybrids) X   

Wheat and their products X   
Lupin and their products X   
Milk and milk products  X  
Peanuts and their products X   
Almonds and their products X   
Brazil Nuts and their products X   
Cashews and their products X   
Hazelnuts and their products X   
Macadamias and their products X   
Pecans and their products X   
Pine Nuts and their products X   
Pistachios and their products X   
Walnuts and their products   X 
Sesame seeds and their products X   
Soybeans and their products   X 
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Sulphites and their products at more than 10 mg/kg (10 ppm) - 
specify level X   

Sulphites added as direct ingredients with a level of less than 10 
mg/kg (10ppm) X   

 
 
  

  

Nutritional Data: 
Servings per package: 20 Serving Size: 80g 
Nutrient Average QTY per serving 80g Average QTY per 100g 
Energy 1050KJ 1310KJ 
Protein 3.0g 3.7g 
Gluten  Nil detected  Nil detected  
Fat, total 10.5g 13.1g 
- Saturated 1.5g 1.9g 

Carbohydrate, total 35.7g 44.6g 
- Sugars 19.0g 23.8g 

Dietary Fibre <1.0g <1.0g 
Sodium 192mg 240mg 
 
Parameters: 
Sensory  

Appearance Single slice product, individually wrapped for your 
convenience. 

Colours Dark brown crust with overall golden-brown colour. 
Aroma Light aroma of sweetness from natural banana. 
Flavour Sweet natural banana. 
Texture Moist crumb structure with a firm crust. 

Chemical  
Potassium Sorbate <1200 mg/Kg 
aW <0.92 

Microbial  
Standard Plate Count <50,000 cfu/g 
Mould <1,000 cfu/g 
Yeast <1,000 cfu/g 
Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus <100 cfu/g 
Bacillus Cereus <100 cfu/g 

 
Storage 
Date Coding Primary packaging labelled with Julian Code and Timestamp. 

Secondary packaging labelled with frozen best before date and 
Julian Code. 

Storage Conditions – Frozen Keep frozen -18°c 
Storage Conditions – Ambient Keep in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight 
Shelf Life - Frozen 180 days from manufacture kept frozen at -18°c 
Shelf Life - Ambient 7 days shelf life from thaw. Day of thaw being day 0 
  
Packaging 



                                                                                                                                    Document Code: BCSP 6.8 
                                                                                                        Issue No: 1 

                        PRODUCT SPECIFICATION     Date: 05/07/2023 

UPDATED BY: TRAMPAS CARPENTER  APPROVED BY: QA TEAM 
 

 
Gluten Free Claim 
Gluten Free products have been produced under a quarantine environment. Gluten Free Testing is 
conducted at NATA certified Laboratories to FSANZ standards with results below 5ppm, results 
available on request.  

 

Primary  Individual slice wrapped in printed flow-wrap film 
Secondary N/A 
Tertiary Printed cardboard shipper. Bartender label attached 
Barcode EAN 9341242001440 
Barcode TUN  19341242002062 
Palletisation  

Units per Box 20 
Layers on Pallet 9 
Boxes per Layer 16 
Pallet Height 1.19m 
Max Pallet Stack 2 
Unit weight  80g 
Gross weight  1.8kg 


